

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1457/2021
CM No. 5820/2021
CM No. 5821/2021

Kunti Kumar & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:-

Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr.
Advocate with Mr.
Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 5821/2021

Let the deficiencies be removed in terms of Circular No. 16/GS dated 29.03.2020.

This application is **disposed of** as such.

WP(C) No. 1457/2021 & CM No. 5820/2021

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 08.10.2021.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, operation of the impugned order dated 14.01.2021 passed in File No. STJ/503/2011 in revision titled **Kunti Kumar & anr. vs. Hans Raj** shall stay. Respondents shall not alienate or create any 3rd party interest over the land in dispute. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge