

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 1457/2021  
CM Nos. 5820/2021, 5821/2021**

Kunti Kumar and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal  
Jammu and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.07.2022**

Petitioner is directed to take steps for service of the respondents 2 to 6 afresh by submission of registered covers/postal covers within a period of one week.

List on 23.08.2022.

Interim directions to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.07.2022  
Sahil T