

Sr. No. 16

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1457/2021

Kunti Kumar & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Arushi Shukla, Advocate

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Zaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2023

Respondent Nos. 2 & 6 have not been served because the petitioners have not taken steps for their service.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 2 & 6, whereafter issue notice to them, returnable within four weeks thereafter.

List on 06.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
04.12.2023