

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1457/2021

Kunti Kumar and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

06.03.2024

Steps for service of respondent Nos. 2 and 6 be taken within a period of two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List on 17.05.2024.

Meanwhile, record be summoned in file No. STJ/503/2011, titled "Kunti Kumar and another Vs. Hans Raj", decided on 14.01.2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

06.03.2024

Vishal