

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP(C) No. 1457/2021

Kunti Kumar and Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sahil Mushtaq, Advocate

Vs

**Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal
and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

**Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1**

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
17.05.2024**

As per the report of the Registry, petitioners have not taken steps for service of respondent nos. 2 to 6. Let the steps be taken within one week positively.

Subject to the petitioners' taking steps within one week, Registry to issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks.

List on 08.07.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
17.05.2024
Mihul**