

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C) 1457/2021

Kunti Kumar and another

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Sahil Mushtaq, Advocate
Vice Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

J&K Special Tribunal Jammu and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1 & 7

ORDER
23.08.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 08.07.2024 had provided an opportunity to the petitioners to provide fresh particulars and registered covers for the service of respondent nos. 2 to 6.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, fresh particulars and registered covers for service of respondent nos. 2 to 6 have not been furnished by the petitioners.

It is further reported by the concerned clerk that Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate has filed a fresh CM No. 4628/2024 for seeking permission through substitute mode.

At this stage ld. counsel for the petitioner has submitted that this is the only address of respondent nos. 2 to 6 available to him which is being provided before the Hon'ble Court and he has not any other information regarding the whereabouts of respondent nos. 2 to 6 and has requested to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further orders.

In view of the submission made by the ld. counsel for the petitioner Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 4th week of September, 2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
23.08.2024
Sapna