

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case No. : WP(C) No. 1457/2021  
a/w connected CMs.**

**Kunti Kumar and Anr.** ....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

**Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal,  
Jammu and ors.** ....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1.  
None for others.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
25.09.2024

As per report of the Registry, petitioners have not taken steps for service of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 inspite of order passed by this Court dated 17.05.2024, whereby the petitioners were directed to take the steps positively within one week. Even today, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioners, which clearly shows that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting the matter.

In the aforesaid backdrop, the petition is dismissed for non-prosecution alongwith connected applications.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
25.09.2024  
Ram Krishan