

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 6270/2024 in  
WP(C) No. 1457/2021**

Kunti Kumar and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

..... Respondent(s)

Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal  
Jammu and ors.

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.11.2024**

1. This is an application seeking restoration of the writ petition bearing WP(C) No. 1457/2021 which was dismissed for non prosecution on 25.09.2024.
2. Notice.
3. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG accepts notice. There is no need to serve other respondents as they were yet to be served in the main petition.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The writ petition bearing WP(C) No. 1457/2021 is restored to its original number. Interim direction issued by this Court is also restored, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/-, to be deposited with the Registry within a period of one week. After the cost is deposited, Registry to list the matter on **04.12.2024**.
5. The application is **disposed of**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
18.11.2024  
*Neha-II*