

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1457/2021

Kunti Kumar & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal Jammu & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sugaandh Gandotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for No. 7.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2024.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 7 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take requisite steps for furnishing fresh particulars of respondents No. 2 to 6 within two weeks, whereafter, the said respondents shall be served afresh.

List on **17.02.2025**.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
04.12.2024
Meenakshi