

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No. 1457/2021

Kunti Kumar and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

**Vs**

Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal and  
Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.08.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time to bring on record legal heirs of respondent No. 6. Let the needful be done within the aforesaid period by laying proper motion.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has already filed a fresh application, which has been registered as CM No. 4628/2024, however, the same has not been scanned.

Registry is directed to scan the same and after scanning, attach with the instant file.

List on 10.09.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
11.08.2025  
Mihul