

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1457/2021

Kunti Kumar and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
10.09.2025

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to bring on record the legal heirs of respondent No. 6 by filing a proper application.
- 02.** At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioners clarifies that he had inadvertently stated that the said application had already been filed and registered as CM No. 4628/2024. However, this statement is incorrect, and he prays that the record is to be corrected accordingly, as the application is yet to be filed. The order stands corrected.
- 03.** Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file an application for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent No. 6 within a period of one week. Let the needful be done within the aforesaid period by laying proper motion.
- 04.** List on 08.10.2025.

- 05.** In the meantime, response be filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 7.
- 06.** Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
10.09.2025
Mihul

