

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1457/2021

Kunti Kumar & Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal Jammu & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.10.2025

Order dated 10.09.2025 passed by this Court has not been complied with by the petitioners. However, time is extended by one week to do the needful.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 04.11.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

08.10.2025

Suraj K. Singh