

Sr. No. 97

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case No.: WP(C) No. 1457/2021

Kunti Kumar and Anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal,
Jammu and ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

1. Given the nature of controversy involved, the chances of matter being settled by way of mediation appear to be bleak.
2. Accordingly, the matter is directed to be listed afresh on **17.04.2026** in terms of the roster.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU

27.02.2026

Ram Krishan