

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1457/2021
CM No. 272/2026
CM No. 273/2026

Kunti Kumar & Anr. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

V/s

**J&K Special Tribunal
Jammu & Ors.**Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

CM No. 272/2026

1. By this application, petitioners/applicants herein are seeking condonation of delay of 63 days in filing application for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent No. 6-Vidya Devi.
2. Notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 5, returnable within four weeks. Requisite for service within one week.
3. List on **19.05.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
17.04.2026
Asif Tantray