

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 1457/2021
CM No. 272/2026**

Kunti Kumar & Anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

**Jammu & Kashmir Special
Tribunal Jammu & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Devi, Advocate for R-3 & 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 states at Bar, that respondent Nos. 2 and 5 have also passed away.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to lay a motion for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent Nos. 2 to 5. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time for laying motion for bringing on record the legal heirs of the said respondents.
3. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections in CM No. 272/2026 and in the main petition.
4. List on **20.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
19.05.2026**

Asif Tantray